Purulia, West Bengal-723202- under the mentorship of V Ravindran, at  Institute of Mathematical
Sciences IV Cross Road, CIT Campus Taramani, Chennai - 600113- Release of 1st grant.

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned
grant at a total cost of Rs. 18,30,000/- (Rs. Eighteen Lakh Thirty Thousand  Only) for a duration of 36 months.

The date of start of the project will be 04 December, 2018 .The items of expenditure for which the total
allocation of Rs. 18,30,000/- has been approved are given below:

The following budget is proposed for 

ACHHRURAM MEMORIAL COLLEGE , Jhalda, District:

[...]

Fellowship
Rs. 60,000 ( on completion of 90 days mandatory attendance in the host institute every
year)

2.
Research
Grant

Rs. 2,50,000/- per annum

3. Overheads Rs. 25,000/- per annum

2.  Sanction of the SERB is also accorded to the payment of  Rs. 2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand only) to ACHHRURAM MEMORIAL COLLEGE, JHALDA, DISTRICT: PURULIA, WEST BENGAL,
INDIA , Rs. 3,35,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only) to Institute of Mathematical Sciences
IV Cross Road, CIT Campus Taramani, Chennai - 600113 being the first installment of the grant for the year
2018-2019 for implementation of the said research project.

3. The expenditure involved is debitable to

[...]

general administrative support etc. including benefits to the staff employed in the project.

7. As per rule 211 of GFR, the accounts of project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority/audit
whenever the institute is called upon to do so.

8. The release amount of Rs. 2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) will be drawn by the
Under Secretary of the SERB and will be disbursed by means of RTGS transaction as per their Bank details given
below:

Account Name
ACHHRURAM MEMORIAL COLLEGE

Account Number
11693738015

Bank Name & Branch STATE BANK OF INDIA JHALDA KUIRYPARA PO- JHALDA PURULIA WEST
BENGAL - 723202

IFSC/RTGS Code SBIN0007101

Email address of PI majhi.majhi@gmail.com

Email id of A/C Holder ticprincipalamc@gmail.com

Email address of concerned
officer

ms_tare@serbonline.in

The release amount of Rs. 3,35,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only) will be drawn by the Under
Secretary of the SERB and will be disbursed by means of RTGS transaction as per their Bank details given
below:

Account Name
THE INSTITUTE OF MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES-PROJECTS

Account Number
801020110000302

Bank Name & Branch BANK OF INDIA BRANCH ADYAR NO.